## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

## 2020 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB5005 (Enrolled) Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 344

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 344 Department for Aging and Rehabilitative Services

Item 344 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2021 Second Year - FY2022	
Adult Programs and Services (46800)	\$7,290,421	\$7,290,421
Management and Quality Assurance of Aging Services (46811)	\$3,217,784	\$3,217,784
Central Oversight and Quality Assurance for Adult Protective Services (46812)	\$1,763,571	\$1,763,571
State Long-Term Care Ombudsman Services (46813)	\$1,244,664	\$1,244,664
No Wrong Door Initiative (46814)	\$1,064,402	\$1,064,402
Fund Sources:		
General	\$3,839,564	\$3,839,564
Special	\$84,232	\$84,232
Federal Trust	\$3,366,625	\$3,366,625